agreement.  

IV. PAYMENT OF PROJECT COSTS 

A. The parties acknowledge that the estimated cost for design, contract administration, and 
construction including a ten percent (10%) contingency (collectively, the “Project Costs”) of the 
Improvements is One Million Eighty-five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-six Dollars 
($1,085,576.00) (see Exhibit “B”).  The parties acknowledge that the final amount will vary 
based on actual costs of the “Improvements.” 

B. The “Project Costs” shall be allocated in the following manner: 

1. Forty-eight and 28/100 percent (48.28%) to “O-I”